ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS PLISADA MET40 E 0knafeJ

i IBERICA
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS / SPECIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES / TECHNISCHE DATEN

VENTANAS DE PVC

ALUMINIQ: Extrusion 1° fusion - aleacion 6063-H - tratamiento térmico T-5.

PLISADA DOBLE CENTRAL DOUBLE DOOR - DOUBLE PORTE - DOPPELTUR

b WALE B JIWWIE 3 e o

PLISADA DOBLE LATERAL

% ACABADOS:
= Lacados carta RAL conforme QUALICOAT n° 346
ke »  Imitaciones madera Sistema Decoral (opcion texturizados)
. Espesor minimo anodizados 15 micras.

BOUALIEDAT!

QUALIDECO

'F"f' =] ACCESOQRIQS PVC: Poliamida, PAé, Semi-cristalino 60%. Temperatura de fusion de 222°C y densidad de
I= \ 113 g/em3. Polioxido de Metileno, POM. 75% de cristalinidad. Temperatura de fusion de 178°C y densidad
l* A ,l del 1,42g/cm3. Buen elastico del POM, auto lubricante, resistencia quimica y baja absorcion de agua.
Bl

Tissue testified under REACH (EC 1907/2006) Weight of 80 g /m? and a thickness of 0.38mm

TEJIDO 100% POLYESTER:
|HHHI - Tejido testificado bajo norma REACH (ec 1907/2006)

] Peso. 80 g/m2
. Grosor: 0,38 mm
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HILO VECTRAN:

Vectran™ es un hilo multifilamento de alto rendimiento hilado a partir de polimero de cristal liguido (LCP). La fibra Vectran™ presenta una

resistencia y rigidez excepcionales. La fibra Vectran™ es cinco veces mds resistente que el acero y diez veces mds que el aluminio.

Vectran™ is a high-performance multifilament yarn spun from liquid crystal polymer (LCP). Vectran™ fiber exhibits exceptional strength and rigidity.

Pound for pound Vectran™ fiber is five times stronger than steel and ten times stronger than aluminum.

Vectran™ est un fil multifilament haute performance filé a partir de polymére a cristaux liquides (LCP). La fibre Vectran™ présente une résistance et une

rigidité exceptionnelles. Livre pour livre, la fibre Vectran™ est cinq fois plus résistante que l'acier et dix fois plus résistante que l'aluminium.

PROPIEDADES FISICAS BASICAS /EASIC PHYSICAL PROPERTIES / PROPRIETES PHYSIQUES DE BASE:

30

Polyarylate Fiber Polyaramide Fiber
Category Vectran | Vectran | PPTA | PPTA
HT um (Reg) (HM)
Density (g/cm*) 1.41 141 144 1.45
Decomposition temperature  ('C)| =400 >400 >400 >400
LOI (%) 28 28 30 -
Moisture content ratio (%) 0 0 48 4.3
Tensile strength (cN/dtex) 229 203 194 19.4
(ke/mm?) 330 290 284 287
c Breaking elongation (%) a8 2.7 a8 23
5 |Initial modulus (cN/dtex) 530 740 493 774
- (kg/mm?)| 7610 10620 7230 11440
Tensile strangth when wet (ch/drex) 229 20.3 176 18.5
Dry/wet tensile strength ratio (%) 100 100 91 95 2 ® S 9 1 "
Elasticity (%)
Py [s]
BAJA ABSORCION DE HUMEDAD /Low MOISTURE ABSORPTION / FAIBLE ABSORPTION B 5 o 40 x 16 b
N o W = moistened (25°C x 8 hrs in water)

D’HUMIDITE:

Vectran™ se caracteriza por una absorcion de humedad casi nula, asi’ como por
no perder tenacidad ni cambiar en las dimensiones cuando se humedece.
Veteran features almost no moisture absorption, as well as no loss of tenacity or
changein dimensions when wet.Changes in dimensions when repeatedly moistened and
dried.

Veteran n'absorbe pratiquement pas 'humidité, ne perd pas sa ténacité et ne change pas
de dimensions lorsqu'il est mouillé.de dimensions lorsqu'il est mouillé.Modification des

dimensions en cas d'humidification et de séchage répétés

ESTABILIDAD DIMENSIONAL / DIMENSIONAL STABILITY /

‘Shrinkage rate (%)

RETENCION DE LA RESISTENCIA A LA TRACCION /

STABILITE DIMENSIONNELLE: TENSILE STRENGTH RETENTION / RETENTION DE LA RESISTANCE A LA
TRACTION:
Creep Properties
?Iml:ll::.:gi‘w 400 Dy Atmosphere(250'C)
0.3 ensiorn:
g PPTA 80
v 02 (regulan) 2
[ =
g £ 60
2 04 B Vectran
g ;
w Vectran 19
¢ k: PPTA(Rag)
1 5 10 20 50 100 200 2
Day(days)
Dry heat shrinkage rate 0 100 200 300 400
& keg Treated time(hrs)
Free 15min. 100 _ Wet Atmosphere(120'C)
0.3
E 80 Vectran
% 0.2 &
£ 60
& ETA £
2 04 regu PPTA(Reg)
E D 40
° i
Vectran
F 20
0
0 100 200 300
Temperature("C) 0 50 100

Treated time(hrs)



ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS PLISADA MET40

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS / SPECIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES / TECHNISCHE DATEN

IBERICA

E Oknafej

VENTANAS DEPVC

TEJIDO PP:

PRODUCT PPPLEATED MESH  20X20/INCH

FOLD HEIGHT 20+ 0.5MM / 16 £ 0.5MM

WOVEN STRUCTURE PLEATED

COLOR GRAY: BLACK

STRING WARP 018 = 0.010M

DIAMETER WEFT | 0.18%0.01MM

(MM)

ENDS DENSITY | WARP | 20

(ENDS/INCH) S—

AREA WEIGHT (G/M2) 48+ 2G/M2

COMPOSITION PP+DE

BREAKING WARP | =>25KGF

STRENGTH

(N/SOMD WEFT | >25KGF

STANDARD WIDTH(M) 2 OM&2 8M: 2.2M&2.6M: 2.4M

STANDARD LENGTH(M) IN | 30M/PC For 20MM

ONE PIECE 25M/PC For 16MM




MANUAL DE INSTALACION PLISADA MET40 E Oknafe

IBERICA
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS / MANUEL D'INSTALLATION /INSTALLATIONSHANDBUCH

VENTANAS DE PVC

==

Q Alinee el carril superior y sujételo al marco con los tornillos.

T

Align the top rail and fasten it to the door frame with the tapping screws.

Aligner le rail supérieur et le visser au mur.

A R

Install the bottom rail aligned with the top rail. Remove the paper of the sticky tape

and press.
Installer le rail inférieur aligné sur le supérieur.

Enlever le papier de la bande adhésive et appuyer.

Make sure the unit is right side up “UPSIDE” is the top.

Vérifier que le kit est orienté vers le haut. “UPSIDE” partie supérieure.

Press the sticky tape against the frame to fasten it in place.

Appuyez le ruban adhésif contre le cadre pour le fixer a sa place.

e Alinear el perfil iman en las placas de anclaje y presionar hasta que el perfil iman quede fijo.

Align the magnet profile in the plates of anchorage and to press until the magnet
profile remains fixed.
Aligner le profil dans les plaques d'ancrage et appuyer jusqu’a ce que le profil [aimant

reste fixe.

Ritchten Sie das Profil in den selbstklebenden befrestigungsclip aus und driicken Sie

es fest bis das Magnetprofil festsitzt.

e Alinee el poste fijo en las placas de anclaje y presione.

Align the stile post on the anchor plates and press.

Aligner la partie fixe et les plagues de fixation at appuyer.

a Sujete del centro el poste mévil y tire lateralmente para abrir o cerrar la puerta.
Grasp the sliding bar in the center of and pull to the side to open or close the screen door.

Tenir le centre de la partie mobile et tirer latéralement pour ouvrir et fermer la porte.
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GARANTIA'YY CONDICIONES DE VENTA
GUARANTEE AND SALES CONDITIONS / GARANTIE ET CONDITIONS DE VENTE / GARANTIE UND VERKAUFSBEDIN 0 k n afe

IBERICA
Las reparaciones deben estar previamente autorizadas y firmadas previamente por los clientes.
Mosquiteras enrollables, plisadas, fijas, correderas y abatibles a medida: VENTANAS DE Pvc
No se pueden devolver mosquiteras manipuladas por el cliente.
No se admitiran devoluciones con montajes efectuados fuera de las condiciones sefialadas en nuestro catalogo.
En caso de devolucidn, siempre quedara identificable la fecha de fabricacion del producto (etiquetas, nimero de albaran, etc.)
Devolucién por golpes. marcas y ragas.
*  Por causa ajena a la empresa no se abonara el valor de la mercancia.
¢ Por causa imputable a la empresa se abonard el 100% del valor de la mercancia. siempre que venga sin cortar y en embalaje original.
Los portes de las reparaciones dependeran del motivo de la reparacion:
¢ Par causa imputable a la empresa los portes de ida y vuelta correran a nuestro cargo.
¢  Por desgaste: El porte de ida y vuelta lo paga el cliente.
*  Por otra causa los portes de ida y vuelta correrdn a cargo del cliente.
Anulaciones de pedido:
El plazo maximo de anulacién de un pedido es de 24h pasado este plazo:
A)  Enel caso de material en largo y en color estdndar, la anulacién no tendra ninglin coste para el cliente.
B) En caso de material a medida, plisada o de colores especiales, la anulacién del pedido supondra un coste para el cliente, el cual serd informado y deberd abonar a la empresa, al haber
incurrido la empresa en gastos para la produccion del pedido.
Precios:
Los precios cotizados en las tarifas no incluyen IVA o impuesto equivalente.
Condiciones de pago:
Los pagos se realizardn prioritariamente mediante giro bancario. Es necesario que los giros tengan domiciliacion bancaria, para emitir devoluciones. Las condiciones de pago especiales seran
tratadas especificamente. La propiedad de la mercancia sigue siendo de la empresa hasta que la factura este totalmente abonada.
Impagados:
Cualquier tipo de impago de un efecto, ocasionara automaticamente el bloqueo del pedido y crédito del cliente, haciéndose este cargo de los gastos de devolucién, no pudiendo enviarse mas
mercancia si hubiese algin saldo pendiente de pago hasta su cancelacion.
Garantia de los productos:
La empresa garantiza sus productos durante dos afos que es lo estipulado por ley, salvo para los desperfectos ocurridos por la corrosién de la perfileria cuando no se ha dafiado la superficie.
En este caso la garantia seria de cinco afios (a contar desde la fecha de factura). Cualquier manipulacién incorrecta anula la garantia del producto. La garantia de nuestros productos no cubrird
en ningun caso la mano de obra ni desplazamientos.

All reparations have to be previously authorized and signed by the Buyer.

Roller, pleated, fixed, sliding and hinged door insect screens:

Insect screens that have been handled by the customer, are not to be returned.

Returns with assemblies made beyond the indicated terms in our catalogue, will not be accepted.

In case of any returned goods. the production date will always remain recognizable, (label, delivery note number, etc) Goods returned because of bumps,

scratches marks:

*  Through no fault of the company the good's value will not be paid.

¢ Through fault of the company the good's value will be paid a 100%. provided that the goods have not been cut and come in their original packaging.

The transport costs of the reparations depend of its reason:

¢ Through fault of the company the transport costs both ways, will be settled.

*  Because of wear: the Buyer will pay the transport one way and the company the other way.

*  Because of any other reason, the transport costs both ways will have to be settled by the Buyer.

Order cancellations:

The maximum delay for the cancellation of an order is 24 hours. In case this delay expires:

A) Dealing with length material in a standard colour, the cancellation will not suppose any cost to the customer.

B) B) Dealing with measured material. pleated or special colours, the cancellation will suppose a cost for the Buyer about which he will be informed and will
have to pay to the company, as the company has been incurring costs because of the order's production.

Prices:

The quoted prices on the price lists do not include VAT, nor suppose any equivalent taxes.

Payment terms:

The payments will first and foremost be done by means of a bank draft. The draft should be foreseen of a bank account number. The special payment terms will

be treated specifically. The goods continue to be property of the company until the invoice has been fully settled.

Non-payments:

Any kind of non-payment of an invoice will cause automatically the blocking of the order and the Buyer's credit, this latter being responsible for the return costs.

In case there should be any balance to be paid, it will not be possible to send any further goods until its full payment.

Product warranty:

In accordance with the legal stipulations, the company grants a warranty period of two years. In case of corrosion, the warranty period will be extended to 5

years.

Any incorrect handling cancels the product's warranty, and in no case it will cover labour, nor does it travel expenses.

Les réparations doivent étre préalablement autorisée et signée par le client.

Moustiquaires enroulables, fixes, coulissantes et portes battante sur mesure:
Les moustiquaires ne peuvent pas étre retournées si elles ont été manipulées par le client
Aucun remboursement ne sera effectué avec certaines manipulations énumérées dans notre catalogue.
En cas de retour, il y aura toujours la date identifiable de fabrication du produit (étiquettes, numéro du bordereau, etc.)
Retour pour coups, marques ou rayures.
* Sile responsabilité n'est pas de I'entreprise le client devra payer la valeur de la marchandise.
* En revanche si l'entreprise est en faute. dans ce cas nous prendrons en charge le 100% de la valeur du matériel. chaque fois que les marchandises
soient retournées dans leur emballage d'origine.
Les frais de transport dépendront de la raison de la réparation:
*  Sila faute est de I'entreprise nous prendrons en charge lez frais de transport d'aller et de retour.
¢ Pour détérioration : Les frais de retour a l'usine seront pris en charge par le client et ceux d'envoi seront pris en charge par I'entreprise.
. Pour toute autre raison les frais d'aller et de retour seront pris en charge par le client.
Annulation de commande:
Le délai maximum pour I'annulation dune commande est de 24h, passé cette limite:
A)  Dans le cas de matériel en long (barres de 6mts) et couleur standard, I'annulation n'aura aucun coin pour le client.
B)  Sile produit. s'avére étre du sur-mesure, de h moustiquaire plissée ou du coloris spécial I'annulation de la commande aura un codt pour le client, qui en sen donné et
devra payer les frais a ka société. ayant encouru des dépenses a |'entreprise pour b production de la commande.
Prix:
Les prix indiqués dans notre grille tarifaire ne comprennent pas la TVA
Modalités de paiement:
Les paiements seront effectués principalement par virement bancaire. Les conditions de paiement spéciales seront traitées individuellement. La propriété des marchandises
reste de |'entreprise jusqu' a ce que b facture soit entierement soldé.
Non-paiement:
Tout non-paiement d'une facture, automatiquement provoque un blocage de la commande et du crédit client ce qui le fait responsable des frais bancaires occasionnés, et la
marchandise ne pourra étre envoyée jusqu'au paiement complet de la facture.
Garantie:
L'entreprise garantit ses produits pendant deux ans. ce qui est stipulé par la loi. sauf pour détérioration survenu par la corrosion de I'aluminium dans le cas ou la surface ne
soit pas endommagée alors la garantie serait de cing ans (a compter de la date de la facture).
Toute manipulation impropre annule la garantie du produit. La garantie de nos produits ne couvre en aucun cas la main d'oeuvre ni les déplacements.
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